

Pocso Case No –02/2019
CIS- 02/2019

02
28.01.2019

PO is on leave.

Md. Ohadul is produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition prays for bail.

Considering the nature and gravity of the alleged offence and without perusal of the CD , this court is not in position to release the accused on bail.

Accordingly the prayer for bail of the accused is considered and rejected.

Call for CD. Fix 29.01.19 for hearing and production on **11.02.19.**

Addl. Dist & Sess Judge-in-charge.
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur