

**Pocso Case No –02/2019
CIS- 02/2019**

**09
17.06.19**

Sole accused on court bail is present.
To day is fixed for consideration of charge.
On the prayer of prosecution the case is adjourned.
Fix **10.07.19** for consideration of charge.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**