

WBUD05000048-2019
POCSO case no.02 / 2019

23-06-2022

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Prosecution filed hazira of witnesses.

From the record it appears that on 04-01-2020 the victim girl was examined in chief as PW-1 and her cross examination was deferred allowing a prayer of the defence to the effect that they want to cross examine the victim girl and both her parents on same day. On 22-06-2022 the mother of the victim girl was examined in chief and her cross examination was also deferred.

On being asked Id Special P P in charge submitted that the victim girl and both her parents are present in court for adducing evidence and Id advocate for the accused also submitted that he is ready to cross examine all the witnesses today.

At first one Intajul i.e. father of the victim girl is examined in chief as PW-3 and cross examined and discharged. Thereafter PW-1 (victim girl) and her mother (PW-2) also cross examined in full and discharged.

Two copies of cross examination of PW-1 is prepared signatures of PW-1 taken on one copy which is also signed by me the same kept in a sealed envelope with the record. Other copy is signed by the PO only and the same is kept open with the other evidence sheet.

Fix 26-07-2022 for CSW nos. 4 and 5

Fix 27-07-2022 for CSW nos. 6, 8 and 9.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
cum- Special Court (POCSO),

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
cum- Special Court (POCSO),
Islampur, U/D