

POCSO Case No. 02/2019  
CNR NO.WBUD05-000048-2019

Present : Bishnu Baran Mondal, (J.O. no. WB-00776)  
Addl. Sessions Judge cum Spl. Judge (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

09-09-2022.

Accused Ohidul @ Md Ohidul on court bail is present by filing  
hazira.

One witness namely Saha Alam is present is examined as PW-4,  
crossed examined and discharged.

Fix 10-11-2022 for examination of CSW nos. 5 and 6

Fix 11-11-2022 for examination of CSW nos. 8 and 9

BC-1 is directed to supply of rule-135 of Calcutta High Court  
Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules.

Dictated & corrected by

Spl. Judge (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge, cum  
Spl. Judge (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.