

WBUD050000482019



Case No. :POCSO 02 of 2019

Order No. : 54

Dated : 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6,8 and 9.

Sole accused person on c.b is absent by petition u/s 355 of BNS.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. Special PP and ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is turn up.

Fix 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-6,8 and 9.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D